OP \$40.00 86006820

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No |
| NPSA, Inc. | Name: ABILA, Inc. |
| Individual(s) | Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| A, Trademark Application No.(s) Text | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| 86/006,820 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing INSPIRE POSSIBILITY | Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Taylor Russell & Russell, P.C. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Street Address: 10601 FM 2222, Suite R-12 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City: <u>Austin</u> | 8. Payment Information: |
| State:TX Zip:78730 | |
| Phone Number: 512-338-4601 | Devest Assessed Number |
| Docket Number: 801338 | Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address:gtrussell@russell-law.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: /Gall Taylor Russell/ | 01/30/2014 |
| Signature | Date |
| Gall Taylor Russell Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document |

REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0047

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NPSA, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "NPSA, INC." TO "ABILA, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5286590 8100

130795077

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0528333

DATE: 06-20-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0048

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:55 PM 06/19/2013
FILED 06:55 PM 06/19/2013
SRV 130795077 - 5286590 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NPSA, INC.

NPSA, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on February 8, 2013 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is ABILA, Inc.

- This amendment was duly adopted by the board of directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this _13__ day of June, 2013.

NPSA, INC.

(007273434.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0049